
GULFSTREAM PARK - March 20, 2011 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1$ X)
One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (English Channel - 1:44.51 - February 22, 2007)
Purse: $55,600
Includes: $11,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $55,600
Value of Race: $44,600 1st $26,760, 2nd $8,474, 3rd $4,014, 4th $1,784, 5th $446, 6th $446, 7th $446, 8th $446, 9th $446, 10th

$446, 11th $446, 12th $446
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Feb11 5GP3

17Feb11 8GP6

17Feb11 8GP3

19Feb11 5GP7

10Mar11 8GP4

20Feb11 4GP6

19Feb11 5GP4

15Aug10 9WO1

19Feb11 5GP2

24Feb11 6GP1

3Jul10 HAY9

17Feb11 8GP8

11
9

10
6
4

12
7
8
2
1
3
5

Sierra Alpha (GB) (Lezcano, Jose)
Estimate (FR) (Velazquez, John)
Liston (Trujillo, Elvis)
Storm Chart (Castellano, Javier)
Tellum Berto (Alvarez, Jose)
Danehill Sunset (IRE) (Garcia, Alan)
Cat 'n Fiddle (Sanchez, Jeffrey)
Miami Deco (Husbands, Patrick)
Ink (Prado, Edgar)
See Tobe (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)
Champagnelifestyle (GB) (Lopez, Paco)
Piscitelli (Solis, Alex)

119
119
119
119
114
119
119
119
119
121
114
119

L b
L
L
L bf
L b
L
L b
L b
L
L b
L
L b

11
9

10
6
4

12
7
8
2
1
3
5

8
6
7
9
1
12
10
11
4
2
5
3

31/2

8Head

61 1/2

101

11 1/2

12
111 1/2

93

41

71

21

5Head

31

71/2

5Head

10Head

11

12
9Head

111

41/2

81

21

61

31

71

5Head

101/2

11 1/2

12
81/2

111

41/2

91

21

61/2

11/2

31/2

51

61

21

91 1/2

81/2

12
71/2

11Head

4Head

10Head

13/4

21 3/4

3Nose

41 1/4

5Head

61

7Nose

8Nose

91

101

11Neck

12

3.60
10.20
2.40*
40.20
60.30
7.70

52.60
10.10
6.60

44.80
9.90
9.00

clear lead, held on
saved ground, rallied
4 wide, gained 3rd
saved grnd, willingly
inside, weakened
in traffic stretch
failed to menace
no factor
gave way
steadied early
chased, tired
faltered

Fractional Times: 23.27 47.99 1:11.89 1:35.55 Final Time: 1:47.48
Split Times: (24:72) (23:90) (23:66) (11:93)
Run-Up: 40 feet Temporary Rail: 36 feet

Winner: Sierra Alpha (GB), Bay Colt, by $Dansili (GB) out of Sound Asleep, by Woodman. Foaled Apr 19, 2007 in Great Britain.
Breeder: Millsec Limited. Winning Owner: Francis Abbott, III

Scratched Horse(s): Mobilizer (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $387,356
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Sierra Alpha (GB) 9.20 5.60 3.40

9 Estimate (FR) 11.20 6.20
10 Liston 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 11-9 82.40 283,261
$1.00 Trifecta 11-9-10 109.00 152,341
$1.00 Superfecta 11-9-10-6 3,036.20 106,301
$2.00 Daily Double 4-11 176.60 36,911
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-11 (3 correct) 840.20 40,068

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
11 Sierra Alpha (GB) 8 32 1/2 32 32 1/2 11/2 13/4

9 Estimate (FR) 6 86 1/2 74 1/2 74 1/2 31 1/2 23/4

10 Liston 7 64 53 1/2 54 52 32 1/2

6 Storm Chart 9 109 3/4 106 1/4 107 63 42 1/2

4 Tellum Berto 1 11 1/2 11 11 1/2 21/2 53 3/4

12 Danehill Sunset (IRE) 12 1212 1/4 127 1/4 128 1/2 95 64

7 Cat 'n Fiddle 10 1110 3/4 96 85 1/2 84 1/2 75

8 Miami Deco 11 96 3/4 116 1/4 117 1/2 126 3/4 85

2 Ink 4 43 43 43 1/2 74 95

1 See Tobe 2 75 1/2 85 96 116 3/4 106

3 Champagnelifestyle
(GB)

5 21 1/2 21 21 1/2 42 117

5 Piscitelli 3 54 63 1/2 64 106 1/2 127 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Abbott, III, Francis; 9 - Pletcher, Todd; 10 - McLaughlin, Kiaran; 6 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Toledo, Humberto; 12 - Motion, H.; 7 - Gold, Stanley;
8 - Lynch, Brian; 2 - Miller, Darrin; 1 - Capuano, Gary; 3 - Biancone, Patrick; 5 - Lewis, Lisa

Owners: 11 -Francis Abbott, III; 9 - Wildenstein Stable; 10 - Darley Stable; 6 -Gustavo Delgado; 4 -Elena Arocha; 12 - Namcook Stables LLC; 7 - Jacks or
Better Farm, Inc.; 8 - Hill, Jim and Susan; 2 - Silverton Hill LLC; 1 - Non Stop Stable; 3 -Mrs. Paul Shanahan; 5 -William C. Schettine;

Footnotes
SIERRA ALPHA (GB) stalked the pace three wide, rallied to take over in the stretch and opened a clear lead, then was all out to hold off ESTIMATE (FR).
The latter, reserved while saving ground into the stretch, angled out and rallied for the place. LISTON rated off the pace, raced four wide around the far turn
and closed to gain the show. STORM CHART unhurried early, saved ground and finished willingly to just miss the show. TELLUM BERTO set the pace
along the inside to nearing the eighth pole, then weakened. DANEHILL SUNSET (IRE) outrun early, was caught in traffic in the stretch, then gained some
ground without threatening. CAT 'N FIDDLE failed to menace. MIAMI DECO was not a factor. INK tracked the pace to nearing the stretch, then gave way.
SEE TOBE steadied along the inside in the early going, raced three wide around the far turn and had no response when asked. CHAMPAGNELIFESTYLE
(GB) chased the pace into the stretch and tired. PISCITELLI raced in striking position to midway of the far turn, then faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/20/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=03/20/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

