## GULFSTREAM PARK - March 20, 2011 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1\$ X)

One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (English Channel - 1:44.51 - February 22, 2007)

Purse: \$55,600

Includes: \$11,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$55,600

Value of Race: \$44,600 1st \$26,760, 2nd \$8,474, 3rd \$4,014, 4th \$1,784, 5th \$446, 6th \$446, 7th \$446, 8th \$446, 9th \$446, 10th

\$446, 11th \$446, 12th \$446

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Feb11 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	11	Sierra Alpha (GB) (Lezcano, Jose)	119	Lb	11	8	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.60	clear lead, held on
17Feb11 8GP6	9	Estimate (FR) (Velazquez, John)	119	L	9	6	8 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{1 \ 3/4}$	10.20	saved ground, rallied
17Feb11 8GP3	10	Liston (Trujillo, Elvis)	119	L	10	7	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.40*	4 wide, gained 3rd
19Feb11 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>7</sup>	6	Storm Chart (Castellano, Javier)	119	L bf	6	9	10 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	40.20	saved grnd, willingly
10Mar11 8GP4	4	Tellum Berto (Alvarez, Jose)	114	Lb	4	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	60.30	inside, weakened
20Feb11 4GP6	12	Danehill Sunset (IRE) (Garcia, Alan)	119	L	12	12	12	12	12	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7.70	in traffic stretch
19Feb11 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	7	Cat 'n Fiddle (Sanchez, Jeffrey)	119	Lb	7	10	11 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Nose</sup>	52.60	failed to menace
15Aug10 <sup>9</sup> WO <sup>1</sup>	8	Miami Deco (Husbands, Patrick)	119	Lb	8	11	$9^{3}$	11 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	12	8 <sup>Nose</sup>	10.10	no factor
19Feb11 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>2</sup>	2	Ink (Prado, Edgar)	119	L	2	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	6.60	gave way
24Feb11 <sup>6</sup> GP <sup>1</sup>	1	See Tobe (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)	121	Lb	1	2	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>1</sup>	44.80	steadied early
3Jul10 HAY9	3	Champagnelifestyle (GB) (Lopez, Paco)	114	L	3	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.90	chased, tired
17Feb11 8GP8	5	Piscitelli (Solis Alex)	119	Ιh	5	3	<sub>5</sub> Head	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	12	9.00	faltered

Fractional Times: 23.27 47.99 1:11.89 1:35.55 Final Time: 1:47.48

**Split Times:** (24:72) (23:90) (23:66) (11:93)

Run-Up: 40 feet Temporary Rail: 36 feet

Winner: Sierra Alpha (GB), Bay Colt, by \$Dansili (GB) out of Sound Asleep, by Woodman. Foaled Apr 19, 2007 in Great Britain.

Breeder: Millsec Limited. Winning Owner: Francis Abbott, III

Scratched Horse(s): Mobilizer (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$387,356

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Sierra Alpha (GB)	9.20	5.60	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	11-9	82.40	283,261
9	Estimate (FR)		11.20	6.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	11-9-10	109.00	152,341
10	Liston			2.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	11-9-10-6	3,036.20	106,301
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-11	176.60	36,911
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-4-11 (3 correct)	840 20	40 068

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
11	Sierra Alpha (GB)	8	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
9	Estimate (FR)	6	8 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>
10	Liston	7	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
6	Storm Chart	9	10 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
4	Tellum Berto	1	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
12	Danehill Sunset (IRE)	12	12 <sup>12</sup> 1/4	12 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	12 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>
7	Cat 'n Fiddle	10	11 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>
8	Miami Deco	11		11 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	11 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	12 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>
2	Ink	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>
1	See Tobe	2	7 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>5</sup>	96	11 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	10 <u></u> 6
3	Champagnelifestyle (GB)	5	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	11 <sup>7</sup>
5	Piscitelli	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>7 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 11 - Abbott, III, Francis; 9 - Pletcher, Todd; 10 - McLaughlin, Kiaran; 6 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Toledo, Humberto; 12 - Motion, H.; 7 - Gold, Stanley;

8 - Lynch, Brian; 2 - Miller, Darrin; 1 - Capuano, Gary; 3 - Biancone, Patrick; 5 - Lewis, Lisa

Owners: 11 -Francis Abbott, III; 9 - Wildenstein Stable; 10 - Darley Stable; 6 -Gustavo Delgado; 4 -Elena Arocha; 12 - Namcook Stables LLC; 7 - Jacks or

Better Farm, Inc.; 8 - Hill, Jim and Susan; 2 - Silverton Hill LLC; 1 - Non Stop Stable; 3 -Mrs. Paul Shanahan; 5 - William C. Schettine;

## Footnotes

SIERRA ALPHA (GB) stalked the pace three wide, rallied to take over in the stretch and opened a clear lead, then was all out to hold off ESTIMATE (FR). The latter, reserved while saving ground into the stretch, angled out and rallied for the place. LISTON rated off the pace, raced four wide around the far turn and closed to gain the show. STORM CHART unhurried early, saved ground and finished willingly to just miss the show. TELLUM BERTO set the pace along the inside to nearing the eighth pole, then weakened. DANEHILL SUNSET (IRE) outrun early, was caught in traffic in the stretch, then gained some ground without threatening. CAT 'N FIDDLE failed to menace. MIAMI DECO was not a factor. INK tracked the pace to nearing the stretch, then gave way. SEE TOBE steadied along the inside in the early going, raced three wide around the far turn and had no response when asked. CHAMPAGNELIFESTYLE (GB) chased the pace into the stretch and tired. PISCITELLI raced in striking position to midway of the far turn, then faltered.